Saline County Fair Association 2702 Hwy 65 Marshall, MO 65340

Saline County Princess & Junior Queen Candidate Instructions

All entry forms will be submitted via email or mail with the other required documentation.

Please provide the following information as a typed document:

- 1. Candidate Name
- 2. Candidate Birthdate
- 3. Name of Parents or Legal Guardians
- 4. Candidate Address
- 5. Phone # (Person to contact with candidate information Please indicate if different from candidate)
- 6. Email Address (Person to contact with candidate information Please indicate if different from candidate)
- 7. Name of 4-H Club, FFA or FACS Chapter, School
- 8. Education
- 9. Hobbies
- 10. School or Community Activities
- 11. Honor(s) Received
- 12. Name of Sponsor

Please do not exceed more than one (1) sheet of paper per contestant. Please use a list format, not a paragraph format. You are required to send or upload a photo of yourself for the judges packets and newspaper publication. The information above (except contact information) will be used for announcement at the event and for publication.

Princess candidates shall not be less than 11 nor more than 13 years of age on September 1, 2025 and must also be accompanied by an adult at all times. Junior Queen candidates shall not be less than 14 nor more than 16 years of age on September 1, 2025.

The nominal entry fee of \$10 per contestant is due at the time of registration. Payment and all documents (Registration & parental consent) are due no later than <u>Friday, May 9, 2025.</u> Payments shall be made to the "Saline County Fair Association."

Mail Payments To:

Brittni Burton Attn: Saline County Queen Contest 21040 Lime Ave Marshall, MO 65340 Email: allisonbrittni@gmail.com (must use "2025 Saline County Queen Contest" in subject line)